
BIRNAGAR MUNICIPALITY 
Tender Notice

Sl. 
No.
1.

2.

3.

4.

Name of work 

Estimating and costing for  Electro- Mechanical work for
newly constructed Deep Tube well at Station Para at Ward
No.3 under Birnagar Municipality. Group-A 
Estimating and costing for  Electro- Mechanical work for
newly constructed Deep Tube well at Ward No.7 under Bir-
nagar Municipality. Group-B
Connection of pipe line between new deep tubewell and ex-
isting pipe line for Station Para Deep Tube well of Ward No.
03 under Birnagar Municipality. Group-A
Connection of pipe line between new deep tubewell and ex-
isting pipe line for Bakultala Deep Tube well of Ward No. 07
under Birnagar Municipality. Group-B

NIT No./(Tender ID) 

WBMAD/BM/5e/2024-25 Memo
No.: 474/PWD, Dated: 13-11-
2024, (2024_ MAD_769060_1)

WBMAD/BM/5e/2024-25 Memo
No.: 474/PWD, Dated: 13-11-
2024, (2024_ MAD_769060_2)

WBMAD/BM/6NIeQ/2024-25
Memo No.: 476/PWD, Dated: 13-
11-2024, (2024_MAD_
769207_1)
WBMAD/BM/6NIeQ/2024-25
Memo No.: 476/PWD, Dated: 13-
11-2024, (2024_MAD_
769207_2)

Date of
Publishing

13-11-2024
at 6.00 pm

13-11-2024
at 6.00 pm

Bid submission
closing date online

29-11-2024
upto 06.00 pm

22-11-2024 upto
6.00 pm

For details please visit www.wbtenders.gov.in & www.birnagarmunicipality.org
Partha Kumar Chatterjee 

Chairman 
Birnagar Municipality 

ì˛y£z £zu˛y!fl˛T…ã !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
CIN: L01222WB1983PLC059695

ˆÓ˚!ãÉ x!ö˛¢ n x!Ó˚£yr›˛ !Ó!”˛Çñ 4Ì≈ ì˛úñ 53~ñ !õã≈y Üy!úÓ !fl˛T…›˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700016
ˆö˛yò òÇÈn S033V 4041 6666ñ ö˛ƒy:n S033V 2249 7319 

£zˆÏõúÈn info@taiind.com, ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ÈnÈ www.taiind.com

30 ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ / xï≈ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ 
x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢yÓ˚yÇü

S` úyˆÏÖV

o‹TÓƒ É
Ñ˛V  v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´!›˛ !Ó~¢£z !ú!õˆÏ›˛ˆÏv˛ ö˛y£zú Ñ˛Ó˚y ˆ¢!Ó S!ú!fi›˛Ç xÓ!úˆÏÜüò xƒyu˛ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚

!Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò¢ñ 2015ÈÈÙ~ÈÓ˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xï#ˆÏò ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛/xï≈ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛
ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !Óüî ö˛õ≈ƒyˆÏ›˛Ó˚ !òÎ≈y¢ v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´!›˛– ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛/xï≈ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢¡ô)í≈
ö˛õ≈ƒy›˛ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.bseindia.com ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ www.tai-
ind.com ÈÙÈˆì˛Á ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–

ì˛y£z £zu˛y!fl˛T…ã !ú!õˆÏ›˛ˆÏv˛Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
                                                                                                                          ̂ Ó˚y£ò ˆáy°Ï
fl˛iyòÈn Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y SõƒyˆÏò!ãÇ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚V
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö nÈ14 òˆÏ¶˛¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 (DIN: 00032965)

˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ xï≈ Ó°Ï≈ xï≈ Ó°Ï≈
e´. ¢õyÆ ¢õyÆ ¢õyÆ ¢õyÆ ¢õyÆ

30 ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ 30 ã%ò 30 ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ 30ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ 30ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚òÇ !ÓÓÓ˚í
2024 2024 2023 2024 2023

1    Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚                 6ñ867.10   8ñ747.69   2ñ932.52  15ñ614.79    8ñ952.48
2    ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ !ò›˛ úy¶˛/
       S«˛!ì˛VSÑ˛Ó˚ñ Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy 
       x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛yÓ˚ ˛ô)ˆÏÓ≈V                         84.02        24.63      100.63      108.65       110.29
3    ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ !ò›˛ úy¶˛/
       S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚˛ô)Ó≈ SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# 
       ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛yÓ˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ #V          84.02        24.63      100.63      108.65       110.29
4    ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ !ò›˛ úy¶˛/
       S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚   ̨ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# 
       ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛yÓ˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚ #V          61.68        18.23        66.58        79.91         67.73
5    ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒˆõy›˛ xyò%˛ô%!CÑ˛  
       xyÎ˚ [ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ úy¶˛/
       S«˛!ì˛V ¢õ!ß∫ì˛ SÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V 
       ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ xyò%˛ô%!CÑ˛ xyÎ˚
       SÑ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V]                                   51.31        49.27        87.35      100.58       116.33
6    xyîyÎ˚î_ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 
       S` 10/ÈÙÈ ≤Ã!ì˛!›˛V                            600.00      600.00      600.00      600.00       600.00
7    !Ó˚ãy¶≈˛ S˛ô%òõ≈)úƒyÎ˚ò !Ó˚ãy¶≈˛ 
       ÓyˆÏîV ˛ô)Ó≈Óì≈˛# ÓäÈˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛  
       v˛zmì≈˛˛ôˆÏe ˆÎõò ≤Ãî!ü≈ì˛                              ÈÙÈ                 ÈÙÈ                 ÈÙÈ   2ñ396.25   2ñ187.47
8    ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ S`10/ÈÙÈ ≤Ã!ì˛!›˛V 
       Sâ˛yú% ÌyÑ˛y Á Óƒy£ì˛ £ÁÎ˚y 
       Ñ˛yÎ≈y!îÓ˚ ãòƒVÈ ÙÈ
       SÑ˛V ˆõÔ!úÑ˛ S`V                                  1.03           0.30           1.11          1.33           1.13
       SÖV !õ!◊ì˛ S`V                                   1.03           0.30           1.11          1.33           1.13

e´õ    !ÓÓÓ˚í 
òÇ 

˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ¢õyÆ
30 ˆ¢˛ôñ 2024
Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

äÈÎ˚ õy¢ ¢õyÆ
30 ˆ¢˛ôñ 2024
Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ
31 õyâ≈˛ñ 2024
S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

1 ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚ Ñ˛yÓ˚ÓyÓ˚ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ S!ò›˛V 2.5 2.91 21.80

2 !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V !ì˛ò õy¢
SÑ˛Ó˚ñ Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# îö˛y ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛y ˛ô)Ó≈V 1.55 0.92 16.95

3 !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V !ì˛ò õy¢ Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ô)Ó≈
SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# îö˛y ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V 1.55 0.92 16.95

4 !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#
SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# îö˛y ~ÓÇ/Óy x!ì˛!Ó˚_´ îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V 1.55 0.92 16.86

5 ˆõy›˛ ¢ÇÓk˛ xyÎ˚ ¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ [úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V 1.55 0.92 16.86
¢Ç!Ÿ’‹T ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ SÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ ¢ÇÓk˛  
xyÎ˚ SÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V ¢õ!ß∫ì˛]

6 £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 20.00 20.00 20.00

7 ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ !˛ôä%È xyÎ˚ S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ 10 ›˛yÑ˛yV
õ)ú n 0.78 0.46 8.43

!õ◊ n 0.78 0.46 8.43

o‹TÓƒ n
Ñ˛V v z̨_´ !ì˛ò õy Ï̂¢Ó̊ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ Ï̂úÓ̊ !Óhfl˛y!Ó̊ì˛ ÓÎ̊y Ï̂òÓ̊ ¢Ç!«˛Æ 2015 ¢y Ï̂úÓ̊ ˆ¢!Ó

S!ú!fi›˛Ç xƒyu˛ xyîyÓ˚ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüòˆÏ¢Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò
33 xï#ˆÏò fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛O=!úˆÏì˛ ¢ÇÎ%_´ £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ– !ì˛ò õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚
¢¡ô)í≈ ÓÎ˚yò fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ ~ÓÇ ì˛y!úÑ˛y¶%˛_´ ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛
http://suryaindustrialdevelopments.in.net/ ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–

!v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚ ˆÓyv≈˛Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
fl˛∫y/ÈÙÈ

¢ì˛ƒ òyÓ˚yÎ˚í ¢%ˆÏÓ˚Ñ˛y
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 14.11.2024 !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚
fl˛iyò n Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y !v˛ò ÈÙÈ 00567139

¢)Î≈ £zu˛y!fl˛T…Î˚yú ˆv˛¶˛ú˛ôˆÏõr›˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
CIN : L65921WB1980PLC033204

ˆÓ˚!ã x!ö˛¢ n 14/1!Óñ ~ãÓ˚y !fl˛T…›˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ˛700001
£zˆÏõú n slj2200@gmail.com, http://suryaindustrialdevelopments.in.net/

30 ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ !ì˛ò õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ fi›˛ƒyu˛yˆÏúyò 
x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ˆÏÓîˆÏòÓ˚ ¢Ç!«˛Æ

SúyÖ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

                              !ÓÓÓ˚í 30.09.2024 30.09.2024 30.09.2023
                                     ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ 
                                     ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ãòƒ xï≈ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ ãòƒ ˜eõy!¢ˆÏÑ˛Ó˚ ãòƒ
                                     Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V
ˆõy›˛ Ó˚yãfl˛∫                                                                 0.02              31.82               0.11
Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ ãòƒ !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V               S38.63V         S106.05V          S33.04V
xyîyÎ˚#Ñ,˛ì˛ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò                                                  
S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛Ó˚ ˆö˛¢¶˛ƒyú%  10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛yV                                  1ñ612.74         1ñ612.74        1ñ612.74

ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ !˛ôä%È xyÎ˚ S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ 10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛yV
SÓy!°Ï≈Ñ˛#Ñ,˛ì˛ òÎ˚V n

õ)ú Á !õ◊                                                           S0.24V             S0.67V            S0.20V

30 ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ~ÓÇ xï≈ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ 
x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚í

S£z!˛ô~¢ Óƒì˛#ì˛ ú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

~!ãÁ ˆ˛ô˛ôyÓ˚ xƒyu˛ £zu˛y!fl˛T…ã !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
CIN No.: L21090WB1984PLC037968

ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ x!ö˛¢n 505ñ v˛yÎ˚õu˛ ˆ≤Ã!fi›˛ãñ 41~ñ ~.ˆã.!¢. ˆÓy¢ ˆÓ˚yv˛ñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700017
ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛Èn www.agiopaper.co.in, Èˆõú xy£z!v˛Èn ho@agiopaper.co.in

o‹TÓƒ n
1.   v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´!›˛ £ú ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛/Óy!°Ï≈Ñ˛ ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ õy!¢Ñ˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !Óhfl˛y!Ó˚ì˛ ö˛Ó˚õƒyˆÏ›˛Ó˚ !òÎ≈y¢ Îy

ö˛y£zú Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛O=!úˆÏì˛ 2015 ¢yˆÏúÓ˚ ˆ¢!Ó S!ú!fi›˛Ç xƒyu˛ xyîyÓ˚ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚
!Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò¢ ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xï#ˆÏò– ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢¡ô)í≈
ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏOÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£›˛z Swww.bseindia.comV ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛
Swww.agiopaper.comVÈÙÈ~ ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–

                                                                                                                   ̨ô°Ï≈ˆÏîÓ˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
                                                                            ~!ãÁ ˆ˛ô˛ôyÓ˚ xƒyu˛ £zu˛y!fl˛T…ã !úÉÙÈÓ˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
                                                                                                                     ~õ â˛e´Óì≈˛#
fl˛iyòÈn Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚
ì˛y!Ó˚ÖÈn 14 òˆÏ¶˛¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 DIN-03106149

S` úyˆÏÖV

30 ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 ì˛y!Ó˚ˆÏÖ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ~ÓÇ xï≈ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò ~ÓÇ Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛
x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !ÓÓÓ˚ˆÏíÓ˚ ¢yÓ˚yÇü

1.    Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚ S!ò›˛V 19ñ963 20ñ969 25ñ268 40ñ932 56ñ832 102ñ873 27ñ170       30ñ595        31ñ801        57ñ765       71ñ737      140ñ645

2.    !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚  ãòƒ SÑ˛Ó˚ñ 
      Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ô)Ó≈Óì˛#≈V˛ S1ñ444V S1ñ161V S1ñ084V S2ñ605V S24ñ099V S10ñ346V S1ñ428V       S1ñ041V       S1ñ097V       S2ñ469V    S24ñ043V     S10ñ340V

3.    !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ô)Ó≈ ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ 
      SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V˛ S1ñ444V S1ñ161V S1ñ084V S2ñ605V S24ñ099V S10ñ346V S1ñ428V       S1ñ041V       S1ñ097V       S2ñ469V    S24ñ043V     S10ñ340V

4.    !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛# ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ 
      ãòƒ SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy !Ó Ï̂ü°Ï îö˛y ˛ôÓ̊Óì≈̨ #V˛ S1ñ082V S1ñ052V S724V S2ñ134V S15ñ788V S7ñ189V S1ñ072V          S954V          S731V       S2ñ026V    S15ñ741V       S7ñ227V

5.    ˆõy›˛ Óƒy˛ôÑ˛ xyÎ˚ / S«˛!ì˛V 
      ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ S1ñ844V S1ñ737V S239V S3ñ581V S15ñ439V S6ñ822V S1ñ841V       S1ñ687V          S246V       S3ñ528V    S15ñ401V       S6ñ876V

6.    ˛ô!Ó˚ˆÏüy!ïì˛ £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò 
      S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˆö˛¢ ¶˛ƒyú% `2/ÈÙÈV 1ñ147 1ñ147 1ñ147 1ñ147 1ñ147 1ñ147 1ñ147          1ñ147          1ñ147          1ñ147         1ñ147          1ñ147

7.    õã%ì˛ S˛ô%òõ≈)úƒyÎ˚ò ¢ÇÓ˚«˛í Óƒì˛#ì˛˛V 20ñ654                                                                                        22ñ049

8.    ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ S£z!˛ô~¢V
      S≤Ã!ì˛!›˛ ˆö˛¢ ¶˛ƒyú% `2/ÈÙÈV SÓy!°Ï≈Ñ˛#Ñ,˛ì˛ òÎ˚V
      Ñ˛V  ˆõÔ!úÑ˛ S`V S1.89V* S1.84V* S1.27V* S3.73V* S27.63V* S12.58V S1.88V*        S1.73V*        S1.27V*        S3.61V*     S27.57V*        S12.65V
      ÖV  !õ!◊ì˛ S`V S1.89V* S1.84V* S1.27V* S3.73V* S27.63V* S12.58V S1.88V*        S1.73V*        S1.27V*        S3.61V*     S27.57V*        S12.65V

* Óy!°Ï≈Ñ˛#Ñ,˛ì˛ òÎ˚

fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛
                        

!ÓÓÓ˚í                               
˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛      ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛        äÈÎ˚ õy¢         äÈÎ˚ õy¢            Ó°Ï≈          ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛      ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛      ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛        äÈÎ˚ õy¢         äÈÎ˚ õy¢           Ó°Ï≈

e´.                                                                      ¢õyÆ 30 ¢õyÆ        ¢õyÆ 30      ¢õyÆ 30      ¢õyÆ 30        ¢õyÆ        ¢õyÆ 30        ¢õyÆ        ¢õyÆ 30      ¢õyÆ 30      ¢õyÆ 30        ¢õyÆ
òÇ                                                                      ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ 30 ã%òñ      ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ     ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ     ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ      31 õyâ≈˛ñ      ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ       30 ã%òñ      ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ     ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ     ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ      31 õyâ≈˛ñ
                                                                           2024 2024          2023          2024          2023          2024          2024          2024          2023          2024          2023          2024
                                                                       Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V  Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V   S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V  Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V   S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V

o‹TÓƒ n
Ñ˛V v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´!›˛ ˆ¢!Ó S!ú!fi›˛Ç ÁÓ!úˆÏÜüò¢ xƒyu˛ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüòñ 2015ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 ~ÓÇ 52 xï#ˆÏò fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏO îy!Öú Ñ˛Ó˚y ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛/Óy!°Ï≈Ñ˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !Óhfl˛y!Ó˚ì˛ ö˛õ≈ƒyˆÏ›˛Ó˚ ¢yÓ˚yÇü–

¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛/äÈÎ˚ õyˆÏ¢Ó˚ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢¡ô)í≈ ö˛Ó˚õƒy›˛ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛OS¢õ)£VÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ xÌ≈yÍ www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.comñ ~ÓÇ www.cse-india.com ÈÙÈˆì˛ ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ xÌ≈yÍ
www.simplexinfra.com ÈÙÈˆì˛Á ˛ôyÁÎ˚y ÎyˆÏÓ–

ÖV ˆ¢!Ó S!ú!fi›˛Ç ÁÓ!úˆÏÜüò¢ xƒyu˛ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚̂ ÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüòñ 2015ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 52S4V ÈÙÈˆì˛ v˛zˆÏÕ‘!Öì˛ xòƒyòƒ îö˛yÓ˚ ãòƒ ≤Ãy¢!DÑ˛ ì˛Ìƒy!î ˆîÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛OS¢õ)£VÈÙÈˆì˛ xÌ≈yÍ !Ó~¢£z !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ñ òƒyüòyú
fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛O xö˛ £z!u˛Î˚y !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ ~ÓÇ îƒ Ñ˛ƒyúÑ˛y›˛y fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛O !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ ~ÓÇ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ì˛ñ xyÓ˚ ì˛y x!ïÜõƒ £ˆÏÓ ÎÌye´ˆÏõ www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.comñ˛ www.cse-india.com ~ÓÇ
www.simplexinfra.com ÈÙÈˆì˛–<

!¢õˆÏ≤’Ñ˛¢‰ £zòö ˛yfl˛T…yÑ˛â˛yÓ˚¢‰ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
~¢. î_

Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y ¢¡ô)í≈ÈÙÈ¢õˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚ ~ÓÇ !¢.~ö˛.Á.
ì˛y!Ó˚ÖÈn 14 òˆÏ¶˛¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 DIN - 00062827

!¢õˆÏ≤’Ñ˛¢‰ £zòö ˛yfl˛T…yÑ˛â˛yÓ˚¢‰ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛
ˆÓ˚!ã. x!ö˛¢ n ÚÚ!¢õˆÏ≤’: £yv˛z¢ÛÛñ 27ñ ˆü:!˛ôÎ˚Ó˚ ¢!Ó˚íñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ7È00 017

î)Ó˚¶˛y°Ï n +91 33 2301ÈÙÈ1600ñ ö˛ƒy: n +91 33 2289ÈÙÈ1468
£zÈÙÈˆõún simplexkolkata@simplexinfra.comñ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛n www.simplexinfra.com

CIN No. L45209 WB1924PLC004969

|õy ~:ˆÏ˛ôy›≈˛¢ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛˛
CIN: L14109WB1988PLC043934

ˆÓ˚!ãfi›˛yv≈˛ x!ö˛¢ n ÜDy Îõ%òy xƒy˛ôy›≈˛ˆÏõr›˛ 28/1ñ ˆü:˛ô#Î˚Ó˚ ¢Ó˚!íñ 2Î˚ ì˛úñ Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛yÈÙÈ700017
ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛n http://www.umaexports.net.in; £zˆÏõún cs@umaexports.net.in; ˆö˛yò òÇ n 033 22811396 / 1397

30 ˆ¢ˆÏ≤Wz¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ~ÓÇ xï≈ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò ~ÓÇ Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢yÓ˚Çü Sú«˛ ›˛yÑ˛yÎ˚V

o‹TÓƒ n
Ñ˛V v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´!›˛ ~¢£z!Óxy£z S!ú!fi›˛Ç xƒyu˛ xyîyÓ˚ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛V ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüòñ 2015 ~Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 ~Ó˚ xï#ˆÏò fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛ˆÏO îyˆÏÎ˚Ó˚ Ñ˛Ó˚y ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ !Óüî !ÓòƒyˆÏ¢Ó˚ ~Ñ˛!›˛ !òÎ≈y¢– ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛

ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚ ¢¡ô)í≈ ö˛õƒ≈y›˛ v˛z˛ôú∏˛ fi›˛Ñ˛ ~:ˆÏâ˛OS=!úV ~ÓÇ ì˛y!úÑ˛y¶%˛_´ ¢Çfl˛iyÓ˚ ÁˆÏÎ˚Ó¢y£z›˛ ÎÌy http: //www.umaexports.net.in ÈÙÈˆì˛–
ÖV v˛z˛ôˆÏÓ˚y_´ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ú=!ú x!v˛›˛ Ñ˛!õ!›˛ myÓ˚y ˛ôÎ≈yˆÏúyâ˛òy ~ÓÇ ¢%˛ôy!Ó˚ü Ñ˛Ó˚y £ˆÏÎ˚!äÈú ~ÓÇ 14 òˆÏ¶˛¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 ÈÙÈ~ xò%!¤˛ì˛ ì˛yˆÏîÓ˚ !òã !òã ¢¶˛yÎ˚ ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ ˛ô!Ó˚â˛yúòy ˛ô°Ï≈î Ñ˛ì≈˛,Ñ˛ xò%ˆÏõy!îì˛ ~ÓÇ ˆÓ˚Ñ˛ˆÏv≈˛ ˆòÁÎ˚y £ˆÏÎ˚ˆÏäÈ–
ÜV ˆ¢!Ó S!ú!fi›˛Ç xƒyu˛ ÁÓ!úˆÏÜüò xƒyu˛ !v˛¢ˆÏÑœ˛yãyÓ˚ !Ó˚ˆÏÑ˛yÎ˚yÓ˚ˆÏõr›˛¢VV ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò¢ 2015 ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˆÓ˚=ˆÏúüò 33 xï#ˆÏò ≤ÃˆÏÎ˚yãò#Î˚ ¢#!õì˛ ˛ôÎ≈yˆÏúyâ˛òy ˆÑ˛y¡ôy!òÓ˚ x!v˛›˛Ó˚Üí ¢¡ôß¨ Ñ˛ˆÏÓ˚ˆÏäÈ–

!v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚¢ ˆÓyˆÏv˛≈˛Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏ«˛
fl˛∫y/ÈÙ

Ó˚yˆÏÑ˛ü ˆÖõÑ˛yÈ
fl˛iyò n Ñ˛úÑ˛yì˛y (DIN : 00335016)
ì˛y!Ó˚Ö n 14 òˆÏ¶˛¡∫Ó˚ñ 2024 õƒyˆÏò!ãÇ !v˛ˆÏÓ˚QÓ˚

fi›˛ƒyu˛xƒyˆÏúyò Ñ˛òˆÏ¢y!úˆÏv˛ˆÏ›˛v˛
e´. !ÓÓÓ˚í ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ¢õyÆ xï≈ Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ ¢õyÆ xï≈ Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ Ó°Ï≈ ¢õyÆ
òÇ 30ÈÙÈ09˛ÈÙÈ2024 30ÈÙÈ06˛ÈÙÈ2024 30ÈÙÈ09˛ÈÙÈ2023 30ÈÙÈ09˛ÈÙÈ2024 30ÈÙÈ09˛ÈÙÈ2023 31ÈÙÈ03˛ÈÙÈ2024 30ÈÙÈ09˛ÈÙÈ2024 30ÈÙÈ06˛ÈÙÈ2024 30ÈÙÈ09˛ÈÙÈ2023 30ÈÙÈ09˛ÈÙÈ2024 30ÈÙÈ09˛ÈÙÈ2023 31ÈÙÈ03˛ÈÙÈ2024

Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V Sx!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V S!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛V
1    Ñ˛yÎ≈y!î ˆÌˆÏÑ˛ ˆõy›˛ xyÎ˚ S!ò›˛V                                                          37ñ003.66     36ñ986.47     26ñ084.26    73ñ990.13     56ñ268.97    1ñ38ñ609.85      37ñ589.98     39ñ464.73    28ñ584.06     77ñ054.72     60ñ953.91     1ñ53ñ243.09

2    ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ / ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ ãòƒ !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V 
      SÑ˛Ó˚ñ Óƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ô)Ó≈V                                                   20.37          611.42             28.09          631.79           104.21             889.44             19.06          797.86            33.60          816.92          112.55          1ñ300.93

3    Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ô)Ó≈ ˜eõy!¢Ñ˛ / ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V
      SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V                                                    20.37          611.42             28.09          631.79           104.21             852.22             19.06          797.86            33.60          816.92          112.55          1ñ263.71

4    Ñ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#  ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ !ò›˛ úy¶˛/S«˛!ì˛V
      SÓƒ!ì˛e´õ# ~ÓÇ/Óy !ÓˆÏü°Ï îö˛y ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V                                                    20.29          461.41             27.64          481.70             82.08             606.66             18.98          647.85            33.15          666.83             90.42          1ñ017.80

5    ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ ˆõy›˛ xyò%˛ô%!CÑ˛ xyÎ˚ [ Súy¶˛/ S«˛!ì˛V ¢!ß∫ì˛ 
      ¢õÎ˚Ñ˛yˆÏúÓ˚ ãòƒ SÑ˛Ó˚ ˛ôÓ˚Óì≈˛#V ~ÓÇ xòƒyòƒ xyò%˛ô%!CÑ˛ xyÎ˚ 
      SÑ˛ˆÏÓ˚Ó˚ ˛ôˆÏÓ˚V]                                                                                       29.15          455.22             24.65          484.37             73.86             607.79          S71.11V          654.17            48.72          647.05             98.07          1ñ026.39
6    £zÑ%˛ƒ£z!›˛ ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ õ)úïò                                                                        3ñ380.98       3ñ380.98        3ñ380.98       3ñ380.98        3ñ380.98          3ñ380.98        3ñ380.98        3ñ380.98       3ñ380.98        3ñ380.98        3ñ380.98           3ñ380.98

7    ˛ô)Ó≈ ÓˆÏ°Ï≈Ó˚ !òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ Óƒyúy™¢#ˆÏ›˛ ≤Ãî!ü≈ì˛õˆÏì˛y ¢ÇÓ˚«˛í 
      S˛ô%òõ≈)úƒyÎ˚í ¢ÇÓ˚«˛í Óƒì˛#ì˛V                                                                         ÈÙÈ                   ÈÙÈ                   ÈÙÈ                   ÈÙÈ                   ÈÙÈ                                            ÈÙÈ                     ÈÙÈ                  ÈÙÈ                   ÈÙÈ                   ÈÙÈ        15ñ610.51

8    ˆüÎ˚yÓ˚ ≤Ã!ì˛ xyÎ˚ S10/ÈÙÈ ›˛yÑ˛y ≤Ã!ì˛!›˛V 
      Sâ˛ú!ì˛ ~ÓÇ xâ˛ú!ì˛ Ñ˛yãÑ˛ˆÏõ≈Ó˚ ãòƒV ÈÙ
      ˆõÔ!úÑ˛È                                                                                                            0.06             1.36             0.08            1.42             0.24               1.79             0.06             1.92            0.10             1.97             0.27               3.01

      !õ!◊ì˛                                                                                                   0.06             1.36             0.08            1.42             0.24               1.79             0.06             1.92            0.10             1.97             0.27               3.01

Notice InNotice InNotice InNotice InNotice Inviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tviting e-Tenderenderenderenderender
E-Tender is invited from the experienced and resourceful bidders for
execution of 2 nos. development work(s) under LWM, SBM(G) Fund
vide e-Tender No. - WB/HOW/BJPS/DAII GP/NIT-10/2024-25, Dated:
14.11.2024. Bid submission end date: 22/11/2024 at 06.00 PM. Technical
Bid opening date: 25/11/2024 at 11.00 AM.  Details are available in
https://wbtenders.gov.in & https://etender.wb.nic.in and Office
Notice Board.

Durgapur Abhoynagar-IIDurgapur Abhoynagar-IIDurgapur Abhoynagar-IIDurgapur Abhoynagar-IIDurgapur Abhoynagar-II Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat Gram Panchayat
Belanagar, Abhoynagar, Nischinda, Howrah - 711205

Sd/-
Prodhan

Durgapur  Abhoynagar-II Gram Panchayat

e-EOI are invited by the Chairman 
Nabadwip Municipality. 
EOI No: REV/NM/EOI-3e/2024-25. 

ID: 2024_MAD_769498_1.  
EOI No: REV/NM/EOI-2e/2024-25.  

ID: 2024_MAD_769238_1. 
Last Date of receiving EOI On  
28 Nov -2024 06:00 PM. N.B. 
Any other information may be 
had on enquiry from o�ce of 
Chairman Nabadwip Municipality 
in working day and gov website 
h t t p : / / w b t e n d e r s . g o v . i n  
this advertisement is also given 
http://nabadwipmunicipality.in 

Sd/- Chairman                                         
Nabadwip Municipality

NABADWIP MUNICIPALITY
SHORT EOI NOTICE

¢ÇˆÏüyïò#
Üì˛ 14.11.2024 ÈÙÈ~ ≤ÃÑ˛y!üì˛
~ò !˛ôxyÓ˚ !ö˛òy™ !ú!õˆÏ›˛v˛ ÈÙÈ~Ó˚
x!òÓ˚#!«˛ì˛ xy!Ì≈Ñ˛ ö˛úyö˛ˆÏúÓ˚
â˛ì%˛Ì≈ Á ˛ôM˛Èõ Ñ˛úyˆÏõÓ˚ !üˆÏÓ˚yòyˆÏõ
òÎ˚ õy¢ ¢õyÆ ÈÙÈ~Ó˚ ˛ô!Ó˚ÓˆÏì≈˛ ÚÚäÈÎ˚
õy¢ ¢õyÆÛÛ ˛ôv˛¸ˆÏì˛ £ˆÏÓ– ¶%˛ú
≤ÃÑ˛yˆÏüÓ˚ ãòƒ î%É!Öì˛–

UTTARPARA-
KOTRUNG 

MUNICIPALITY
e-N.I.T. No.:

UKM/PHC/018(e)/2024-
25(3rd call), dt.  14.11.2024

Chairman, Uttarpara-Kotrung
Municipality invites e-tender
for Supply & commissioning of
01 no. four wheel vehicle. 
Documents download start
date & Bid submission start
date: 15.11.2024. Bid Submis-
sion Closing Date: 23.11.2024

For Details: 
https://www.wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/- Chairman,
Uttarpara-Kotrung Municipality

ö×’#îkþ !îKþyþ™öì˜îû ‹˜Ä öëy†yöìëy†  
„þîû&˜éôéö›yƒ 9831919791

ö×’#îkþ !îKþyþ™öì˜îû ‹˜Ä öëy†yöìëy†  „þîû&˜éôé ö›yîy£zœ
9331059060/  9007299353/ 98740 92220

„þœ„þy“þy– 15 ˜öì¦þÁºîû– 20247
EKDIN, KOLKATA, 15 NOVEMBER 2024, PAGE 7

¦%þöìëûy ö„þyÁ™y!˜ '%öìœ ¢y£zîyîû
²Ì“þyîû’yîû x!¦þöìëy†– ö@ùÌ®yîû 7

!˜‹ßþº ²Ì!“þöìî”˜– î˜†y¤ n ¦%þöìëûy
ö„þyÁ™y!˜ '%öìœ ö„þy!Ýþ ö„þy!Ýþ Ýþy„þy
¢y£zîyîû ²Ì“þyîû’yîû x!¦þöìëy†– îÄy‚„þ
›Äyöì˜‹yîû ¢£ ö@ùÌ®yîûû 7 ²Ì“þyîû„þÐ
¦%þöìëûy ö„þyÁ™y!˜ îy!˜öìëû ö¢£z
ö„þyÁ™y!˜îû ˜yöì› îÄy‚„þ xÄy„þyvþzrÝþ
'%öìœ x˜œy£z˜ ö†!›‚ îÄy‚„þ
xÄy„þyvþzrÝþ '%öìœ ö”çëûy ÞÝþ„þ ›yöì„ÅþÝþ
¢£ ~„þy!•„þ¦þyöìî ¢y£zîyîû
²Ì“þyîû’yîû x!¦þöìëy†Ð ²Ìyëû 10
ö„þy!Ýþ Ýþy„þy £y!“þöìëû ö˜çëûyîû
x!¦þöìëyöì† ~„þ îÄy‚öì„þîû ›Äyöì˜‹yîû
¢£ ö›yÝþ ¢y“þ‹˜ ²Ì“þyîû„þöì„þ
ö@ùÌ®yîû „þîûìœ vþz_îû 24 þ™îû†˜yîû
îy†”y íy˜yîû þ™%!œŸÐ 23!Ýþ
ö„þyÁ™y!˜ '%öìœ ö¢£z ö„þyÁ™y!˜îû

˜yöì› ²Ìyëû 10 ö„þy!Ýþ Ýþy„þy ²Ì“þyîû’y
„þöìîûöìŠé îöìœ ²Ìyí!›„þ¦þyöìî þ™%!œŸ
‹y˜öì“þ öþ™öìîûöìŠéÐþ ™%!œŸ ¢)öìe ‹y˜y
!†öìëûöìŠé– ‰þœ!“þ ›yöì¢îû 8 “þy!îûöì'
îy†”y íy˜yîû þ™%!œŸ !¢wy!˜
~œy„þyëû £y˜y !”öìëû ¢y£zîyîû
²Ì“þyîû’yîû x!¦þöìëyöì† 6 ‹˜öì„þ

ö@ùÌ®yîû „þöìîûÐ •,“þöì”îû 8 !”öì˜îû
þ™%!œ!Ÿ ö£þ™y‹“þ !˜öìëû þ™%!œŸ
!‹Kþéy¢yîy” „þöìîû x!îûr”› !îÙ»y¢
˜yöì› öî¢îû„þy!îû îÄy‚öì„þîû ~„þ
„þ›y!ŸÅëûyœ !îûöìœŸ˜!Ÿþ™
›Äyöì˜‹yîûöì„þ ö@ùÌ®yîû „þöìîûÐ
î,£ßþ™!“þîyîû î˜†y¤ þ™%!œŸ ö‹œyîû

þ™%!œŸ ¢%þ™yîû ”#öì˜Ÿ „%þ›yîû
¢y‚îy!”„þ ¢öìÁ¿œ˜ „þöìîû ‹y˜y˜–
•,“þöì”îû „þyŠé öíöì„þ ~„þy!•„þ ‹!›îû
˜!í ~„þy!•„þ îÄy‚öì„þîû þ™y¢ î£z
116!Ýþ ~!Ýþ~› „þyvÅþ– ”y!› †y!vþü–
90 Ýþy ¢îû„þy!îû öî¢îû„þy!îû ¢‚ßþiyîû
ÞÝþÄyÁ™ ¢£ ²Ì‰%þîû ˜!í vþzkþyîû
£öìëûöìŠéÐ ëyîûy !î!¦þ§¬ ‹yëû†y ö”!'öìëû
23!Ýþ ö„þyÁ™y!˜ '%öìœ!Šéìœ îÄy‚„þ
›Äyöì˜‹yîû x!îûr”öì›îû ¢£öìëy!†“þy
!˜öìëûÐ ç£z ö„þyÁ™y!˜îû ˜yöì› îÄy‚„þ
xÄy„þyvþzrÝþ '%öìœ ²Ìyëû 10 ö„þy!Ýþ Ýþy„þy
²Ì“þyîû’y „þöìîûöìŠéÐ ö”öìŸîû !î!¦þ§¬
²Ìyöìhsþ ~'˜ þ™ëÅhsþ ~£z
xÄy„þyvþzrÝþ=!œîû ˜yöì› 204!Ýþ
¢y£zîyîû ²Ì“þyîû’yîû ›y›œy îûöìëûöìŠéÐ

îy†”yîû !¢wy!˜ ~œy„þy öíöì„þ ~£z
²Ì“þyîû’y ‰þe« ‰þœ“þÐ !“þ˜ îŠéîû xyöì†
~£z ²Ì“þyîû’y Öîû& £öìëû!ŠéœÐ

Ekdin_Page_7_15112024_Layout 1  11/14/2024  9:28 PM  Page 1

MD SHAHNAWAZ
Rectangle


